15-2

16-2

22-4

24-3

25-2

26-1

26-2

Proposed Change Orders for March 2018 Henderson County Board Meeting
BG 15-016 SPOTTSVILLE ELEMENTARY RENOVATION/ADDITION

PPMI Construction Company

PPMI Construction Compan

Danco Construction

Henry's Plumbing

PPMI Construction Company

State Electric Company, Inc.

State Electric Company, Inc.

($499,146.99)

($121,329.65)

($2,900.00)

$9,432.91

($36,536.69)

$148,058.65

$499,146.99

credit to reallocate remaining contract balance to
BP 26 State Electric, the contractor tendered to
Henderson County Board by Hanover Insurance the
bonding company for defaulting contractor, PPMI.
Funds from this change order will be added to funds
paid to Henderson County Board by Hanover
Insurance to cover the completion cost for State

Electric.

credit to reallocate remaining contract balance to
BP 27 State Electric, the contractor tendered to
Henderson County Board by Hanover Insurance the
bonding company for defaulting contractor, PPMI.
Funds from this change order will be added to funds

paid to Henderson County Board by Hanover
nsurance to cover the completion cost for State

Electric.

credit to omit two display cases included in scope
for corridor 101 south of door 113

addition of 10 geothermal wells to the field, each
400' deep due to oil bearing zone. Credits for the
reduction in depths to the original wells are included
included in overall quote

credit to reallocate remaining contract balance to
BP 28 State Electric, the contractor tendered to
Henderson County Board by Hanover Insurance the
bonding company for defaulting contractor, PPMI.
Funds from this change order will be added to funds
paid to Henderson County Board by Hanover
Insurance to cover the completion cost for State
Electric.

Contract being set up for accounting and tracking
related to default of Bid Pkg 15 Contractor PPMI
Hanover Insurance, bonding company for PPMI
tendered State Electric to Board and agreed to pay
board difference between quote from State Electric
and board funds remaining allocated for Bid Pkg 15
Electrical

reallocation of funds from BP 15 PPMI to be added
to amount paid to Henderson County Board by
Hanover Insurance to cover the completion cost



27-1

27-2

27-3

28-1

28-2

State Electric Company, Inc.

State Electric Company, Inc.

State Electric Company, Inc.

State Electric Company, Inc.

State Electric Company, Inc.

16-3 Proposed Change Order SWC

$275,558.51

$121,329.65

-$89,348.21

$14,727.24

$36,536.69

$89,348.21

for work originally to have been performed by
defaulting contractor, PPMI.

Contract being set up for accounting and tracking
related to default of Bid Pkg 16 Contractor PPMI
Hanover Insurance, bonding company for PPMI
tendered State Electric to Board and agreed to pay
board difference between quote from State Electric
and board funds remaining allocated for Bid Pkg 16
Electrical/Data/Voice Cabling IBB

reallocation of funds from BP 16 PPMI to be added
to amount paid to Henderson County Board by
Hanover Insurance to cover the completion cost
for work originally to have been performed by
defaulting contractor, PPMI.

Credit to allocate funds to material supplier 16-3
for materials to be purchased to complete
electrical/data/voice cabling/IBB for tax savings
to Owner and bonding company for completion of
defaulting contractor PPMI

Contract being set up for accounting and tracking
related to default of Bid Pkg 25 Contractor PPMI
Hanover Insurance, bonding company for PPMI
tendered State Electric to Board and agreed to pay
board difference between quote from State Electric
and board funds remaining allocated for Bid Pkg 25
intercom, Time Control System

reallocation of funds from BP 25 PPMI to be added
to amount paid to Henderson County Board by
Hanover Insurance to cover the completion cost
for work originally to have been performed by
defaulting contractor, PPMI.

Purchase Order created to provide remaining
materials required for State Electric to complete

work for defaulting contractor PPMI. Amount was
incljuded in settlement from Hanover.



